Summary

ANNUAL

QUARTERLY

PER CREDIT

PER CREDIT

WASHINGTON STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE TUITION AND FEE RATE COMPARISON

Operating Fee
Building Fee
Maximum S & A Fee

Tuition and Fees

Operating Fee
Building Fee
Maximum S & A Fee

Tuition and Fees

Operating Fee
Building Fee
Maximum S & A Fee

Tuition and Fees

Operating Fee
Building Fee
Maximum S & A Fee

Tuition and Fees

EXCESS CREDIT SURCHARGE

ANNUAL

QUARTERLY

PER CREDIT

PER CREDIT

Operating Fee Only

Operating Fee
Building Fee
Maximum S & A Fee

Tuition and Fees

Operating Fee
Building Fee
Maximum S & A Fee

Tuition and Fees

Operating Fee
Building Fee
Maximum S & A Fee

Tuition and Fees

Operating Fee
Building Fee
Maximum S & A Fee

Tuition and Fees

EXCESS CREDIT SURCHARGE

Operating Fee Only

Lower Division Tuition

2022-23
RESIDENTS

2023-24
RESIDENTS

Assumes 15 Credits per Quarter

Upper Division Tuition

2022-23
RESIDENTS

2023-24
RESIDENTS

$3,527.25
$456.60
$474.15
$4,458.00

$1,175.75
$152.20
$158.05

$1,486.00

$3,633.15
$497.85
$491.70
$4,622.70

$1,211.05
$165.95
$163.90

$1,540.90

Assumes 15 Credits per Quarter

$6,212.10
$456.60
$474.15
$7,142.85

$2,070.70
$152.20
$158.05

$2,380.95

$6,398.40
$497.85
$491.70
$7,387.95

$2,132.80
$165.95
$163.90

$2,462.65

1-10 Credits

1-10 Credits

$93.94
$12.94
$12.25

$119.13

$96.76
$14.11
$12.71

$123.58

1-10 Credits

1-10 Credits

$207.07
$12.94
$12.25

$232.26

$213.28
$14.11
$12.71

$240.10

Average Incremental Increase for Each Credit
between 11 and 18

Average Incremental Increase for Each Credit
between 11 and 18

$47.27 $48.69
$4.56 $4.97
$7.11 $7.36
$58.94 $61.02
19+ Credits 19+ Credits
$106.88 $110.87
2022-23 2023-24

NON-RESIDENTS

NON-RESIDENTS

Assumes 15 Credits per Quarter

$0.00 $0.00
$4.56 $4.97
$7.11 $7.36
$11.67 $12.33
19+ Credits 19+ Credits
$220.01 $227.39
2022-23 2023-24

NON-RESIDENTS

NON-RESIDENTS

$8,785.95
$946.65
$474.15

$10,206.75

$2,928.65
$315.55
$158.05
$3,402.25

$9,049.35
$1,031.85
$491.70

$10,572.90

$3,016.45
$343.95
$163.90
$3,524.30

Assumes 15 Credits per Quarter

$18,365.10
$946.65
$474.15

$19,785.90

$6,121.70
$315.55
$158.05
$6,595.30

$18,916.20
$1,031.85
$491.70

$20,439.75

$6,305.40
$343.95
$163.90
$6,813.25

1-10 Credits

1-10 Credits

$265.82
$28.85
$12.25
$306.92

$273.79
$31.45
$12.71
$317.95

1-10 Credits

1-10 Credits

$612.17
$28.85
$12.25
$653.27

$630.54
$31.45
$12.71
$674.70

Average Incremental Increase for Each Credit
between 11 and 18

Average Incremental Increase for Each Credit
between 11 and 18

$54.09 $55.71
$5.41 $5.89
$7.11 $736
$66.61 $68.96
19+ Credits 19+ Credits
$294.67 $305.24

$0.00 $0.00
$5.41 $5.89
$7.11 $736
$12.52 $13.25
19+ Credits 19+ Credits
$641.02 $661.99
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