## WASHINGTON STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE TUITION AND FEE RATE COMPARISON

## **Lower Division Tuition**

## **Upper Division Tuition**

2023-24

**RESIDENTS** 

<u>2022-23</u>

RESIDENTS

		Lower Division Fullion	
		2022-23	<u>2023-24</u>
		RESIDENTS	RESIDENTS
	]	Assumes 15 Credit	s per Quarter
ANNUAL	Operating Fee	\$3,527.25	\$3,633.15
	Building Fee	\$456.60	\$497.85
	Maximum S & A Fee	\$474.15	\$491.70
	Tuition and Fees	\$4,458.00	\$4,622.70
QUARTERLY	Operating Fee	\$1,175.75	\$1,211.05
	Building Fee	\$152.20	\$165.95
	Maximum S & A Fee	\$158.05	\$163.90
	Tuition and Fees	\$1,486.00	\$1,540.90
	]	1-10 Credits	1-10 Credits
PER CREDIT	Operating Fee	\$93.94	\$96.76
	Building Fee	\$12.94	\$14.11
	Maximum S & A Fee	\$12.25	\$12.71
	Tuition and Fees	\$119.13	\$123.58
	rution and rees	\$115.15	\$123.30
		Average Incremental Inc between 11	
PER CREDIT	Operating Fee	\$47.27	\$48.69
	Building Fee	\$4.56	\$4.97
	Maximum S & A Fee	\$7.11	\$7.36
	Tuition and Fees	\$ <b>58.9</b> 4	\$61.02
EXCESS CREDIT		19+ Credits	19+ Credits
	()nerating Fee ()nly		\$110.87
	Operating Fee Only	\$106.88	\$110.87
	Operating Fee Uniy	2022-23	\$110.87 <u>2023-24</u>
	Operating Fee Uniy		
	Operating Fee Uniy	<u>2022-23</u>	2023-24 NON-RESIDENTS
INNUAL	Operating Fee Only Operating Fee	2022-23 NON-RESIDENTS	NON-RESIDENTS
ANNUAL	[	2022-23 NON-RESIDENTS Assumes 15 Credit	2023-24 NON-RESIDENTS s per Quarter
ANNUAL	Operating Fee	2022-23 NON-RESIDENTS Assumes 15 Credit \$8,785.95	2023-24 NON-RESIDENTS s per Quarter \$9,049.35 \$1,031.85
ANNUAL	Operating Fee Building Fee	2022-23 NON-RESIDENTS Assumes 15 Credit \$8,785.95 \$946.65	2023-24 NON-RESIDENTS s per Quarter \$9,049.33 \$1,031.85 \$491.70
	Operating Fee Building Fee Maximum S & A Fee <b>Tuition and Fees</b>	2022-23 NON-RESIDENTS Assumes 15 Credit \$8,785.95 \$946.65 \$474.15 \$10,206.75	2023-24 NON-RESIDENTS s per Quarter \$9,049.33 \$1,031.88 \$491.70 \$10,572.90
	Operating Fee Building Fee Maximum S & A Fee	2022-23 NON-RESIDENTS Assumes 15 Credit \$8,785.95 \$946.65 \$474.15 \$10,206.75 \$2,928.65	2023-24 NON-RESIDENTS s per Quarter \$9,049.33 \$1,031.88 \$491.70 \$10,572.90 \$3,016.45
	Operating Fee Building Fee Maximum S & A Fee <b>Tuition and Fees</b> Operating Fee Building Fee	2022-23 NON-RESIDENTS Assumes 15 Credit \$8,785.95 \$946.65 \$474.15 \$10,206.75 \$2,928.65 \$315.55	2023-24 NON-RESIDENTS s per Quarter \$9,049.33 \$1,031.88 \$491.70 \$10,572.90 \$3,016.45 \$343.95
	Operating Fee Building Fee Maximum S & A Fee <b>Tuition and Fees</b> Operating Fee	2022-23 NON-RESIDENTS Assumes 15 Credit \$8,785.95 \$946.65 \$474.15 \$10,206.75 \$2,928.65	2023-24 NON-RESIDENTS s per Quarter \$9,049.35 \$1,031.85 \$491.70 \$10,572.90 \$3,016.45 \$343.95 \$163.90
	Operating Fee Building Fee Maximum S & A Fee <b>Tuition and Fees</b> Operating Fee Building Fee Maximum S & A Fee	2022-23 NON-RESIDENTS Assumes 15 Credit \$8,785.95 \$946.65 \$474.15 \$10,206.75 \$2,928.65 \$315.55 \$158.05 \$3,402.25	2023-24 NON-RESIDENTS s per Quarter \$9,049.35 \$1,031.85 \$491.70 \$10,572.90 \$3,016.45 \$343.95 \$163.90 \$3,524.30
QUARTERLY	Operating Fee Building Fee Maximum S & A Fee <b>Tuition and Fees</b> Operating Fee Building Fee Maximum S & A Fee <b>Tuition and Fees</b>	2022-23 NON-RESIDENTS Assumes 15 Credit \$8,785.95 \$946.65 \$474.15 \$10,206.75 \$2,928.65 \$315.55 \$158.05 \$315.55 \$158.05 \$3,402.25	2023-24 NON-RESIDENTS s per Quarter \$9,049.35 \$1,031.85 \$491.70 \$10,572.90 \$3,016.45 \$343.95 \$163.90 \$3,524.30 <b>1-10 Credits</b>
QUARTERLY	Operating Fee Building Fee Maximum S & A Fee <b>Tuition and Fees</b> Operating Fee Building Fee Maximum S & A Fee <b>Tuition and Fees</b> Operating Fee	2022-23 NON-RESIDENTS \$8,785.95 \$946.65 \$474.15 \$10,206.75 \$2,928.65 \$315.55 \$158.05 \$315.55 \$158.05 \$3,402.25 1-10 Credits \$265.82	2023-24 NON-RESIDENTS \$ per Quarter \$9,049.33 \$1,031.83 \$491.70 \$10,572.90 \$3,016.43 \$343.99 \$163.90 \$343.99 \$163.90 \$343.90 \$163.90 \$3,524.30 \$1-10 Credits \$273.75
ANNUAL QUARTERLY PER CREDIT	Operating Fee Building Fee Maximum S & A Fee <b>Tuition and Fees</b> Operating Fee Building Fee Maximum S & A Fee <b>Tuition and Fees</b> Operating Fee Building Fee	2022-23 NON-RESIDENTS \$8,785.95 \$946.65 \$474.15 \$10,206.75 \$2,928.65 \$315.55 \$158.05 \$315.55 \$158.05 \$33,402.25 1-10 Credits \$265.82 \$28.85	2023-24 NON-RESIDENTS s per Quarter \$9,049.35 \$1,031.85 \$491.70 \$10,572.90 \$3,016.45 \$343.95 \$163.90 \$343.95 \$345.95 \$345.95 \$345.95 \$345.95 \$345.95 \$345.95 \$345.95
QUARTERLY	Operating Fee Building Fee Maximum S & A Fee <b>Tuition and Fees</b> Operating Fee Building Fee Maximum S & A Fee <b>Tuition and Fees</b> Operating Fee	2022-23 NON-RESIDENTS \$8,785.95 \$946.65 \$474.15 \$10,206.75 \$2,928.65 \$315.55 \$158.05 \$315.55 \$158.05 \$3,402.25 1-10 Credits \$265.82	2023-24 NON-RESIDENTS s per Quarter \$9,049.35 \$1,031.85 \$491.77 \$10,572.90 \$3,016.45 \$343.95 \$163.90 \$3,524.30

		Average Incremental Increase f between 11 and 18	
PER CREDIT	Operating Fee	\$54.09	\$55.71
	Building Fee	\$5.41	\$5.89
	Maximum S & A Fee	\$7.11	\$7.36
	<b>Tuition and Fees</b>	\$66.61	\$68.96

## EXCESS CREDIT SURCHARGE 19+ Credits 19+ Credits Operating Fee Only \$294.67 \$305.24

40 85 70 <b>95</b>
85 70
70
95
80
95
90
65
28
11
71
10
it
00
97
36
33

<u>19+ Credits</u> \$220.01 \$227.39

2022-23 NON-RESIDENTS 2023-24 NON-RESIDENTS

Assumes 15 Credits per Quarter		
\$18,365.10	\$18,916.20	
\$946.65	\$1,031.85	
\$474.15	\$491.70	
\$19,785.90	\$20,439.75	
\$6,121.70	\$6,305.40	
\$315.55	\$343.95	
\$158.05	\$163.90	
\$6,595.30	\$6,813.25	

1-10 Credits	1-10 Credits
\$612.17	\$630.54
\$28.85	\$31.45
\$12.25	\$12.71
\$653.27	\$674.70

Average Incremental Increase for Each Credit between 11 and 18		
\$0.00	\$0.00	
\$5.41	\$5.89	
\$7.11	\$7.36	
\$12.52	\$13.25	

19+ Credits	19+ Credits	
\$641.02	\$661.99	